
Event Mighty 55, Fall '25, D2, Session 5
Date/Time Saturday, 12/20. 3-6 PM
Location Dongjak Middle School

Game 1, 3 PM Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Ot F T1 T2 T3 T4 Possession (Type W or B with Last Poss.)
D2 Ruff Ryders (3-0) 12 13 12 11 - 48 1 1 1 1

B W B W B
D2 Bucketeers (1-2) 6 11 8 11 - 36 1 0 1 1

D2 Ruff Ryders Pos Ctry All-T Sea # Fgm Fga 3ptm % Ftm Fta % Reb Ast Stl To Pf Pts
Aldiyarchik Zeinollaev F KZ 1006 1056 93 2 6 0 0.33 0 0 0.00 14 0 3 3 1 4
Allen Guntara G ID 1021 1056 7 1 3 0 0.33 1 2 0.50 6 1 0 3 0 3
Chris Jingco F US 1006 1066 85 3 8 0 0.38 0 0 0.00 6 4 0 2 1 6
Eric Schiff F US 1121 1038 0 0 1 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 5 1 2 0 1 0
Steven Hsu G TW 1003 1028 1 6 16 0 0.38 2 4 0.50 6 2 2 4 1 14
Sumiyabazar Choinkhor G MN 1114 1174 10 8 23 1 0.35 4 6 0.67 13 3 3 1 0 21
Bryce Kim G KR 1000 1002 -
Enkhtuvshin Amarjargal G MN 1181 1326 -
Jayden Lee G KR 1023 1034 -

Total 20 57 1 0.35 7 12 0.58 50 11 10 13 4 48

D2 Bucketeers Pos Ctry All-T Sea # Fgm Fga 3ptm % Ftm Fta % Reb Ast Stl To Pf Pts
Jason Yong Rak Kim G US 1054 1080 21 4 12 0 0.33 0 0 0.00 18 1 4 2 2 8
Mike Hwang G KR 1034 1000 0 1 10 0 0.10 2 2 1.00 3 3 1 1 2 4
Mohamed Elsadig F SU 1021 1034 5 2 8 1 0.25 0 0 0.00 5 1 4 5 1 5
Riley Norris G US 1006 1012 20 0 7 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 3 1 0 2 0 0
Tengis Baasandamba G MN 1003 1030 11 3 9 0 0.33 1 2 0.50 10 3 1 0 2 7
Wahyu Guntara G ID 1043 1074 2 4 12 0 0.33 2 4 0.50 8 0 3 3 2 10
Armand Kang (FA) G FR 1277 1000 47 1 2 0 0.50 0 0 0.00 3 0 0 1 1 2
Aiden Park G KR, US 1036 1038 -
Brandon Butter G MN, US 2346 1064 -
Carla Sacile F FR 1004 1040 -
Hindson Her G US 1224 1000 -
Sean Kim G KR, US 1399 1016 -
Wong Hoi Io G MO 1005 1044 -

Total 15 60 1 0.25 5 8 0.63 50 9 13 14 10 36

Game 2, 4 PM Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Ot F T1 T2 T3 T4 Possession (Type W or B with Last Poss.)
D2 Showtime (2-2) 10 6 17 N/A - 33 1 1 1 1

B W B W B
D2 Cheetah GIrls (1-3) 16 10 14 N/A - 40 1 1 1 1

D2 Showtime Pos Ctry All-T Sea # Fgm Fga 3ptm % Ftm Fta % Reb Ast Stl To Pf Pts
Casey Zmudzinski G KR 1021 1068 13 6 18 3 0.33 1 2 0.50 5 1 3 7 1 16
Dongho Zheng F CH 1013 1110 27 2 6 2 0.33 0 0 0.00 9 0 1 6 1 6
Lee Slaven F US 1026 1220 17 5 10 0 0.50 0 0 0.00 12 0 1 3 1 10
Armand Kang (FA) G FR 1277 1000 47 3 8 0 0.38 1 4 0.25 6 2 1 3 2 7
Sumiyabazar Choinkhor (FA) G MN 1114 1174 10 3 15 2 0.20 3 4 0.75 7 1 3 6 3 11
Calvin Lee F US 1051 1040 -
Ilya Kan G KR, UZ 1035 1000 -
Kevin Damato G CA 1197 1020 -
SJ Park G KR 1021 1066 -
Tim Wenzel G DE 1009 1022 -
Yalalt Byambaa-Ochir G MN 1019 1054 -

Total 19 57 7 0.33 5 10 0.50 39 4 9 25 8 50

D2 Cheetah Girls Pos Ctry All-T Sea # Fgm Fga 3ptm % Ftm Fta % Reb Ast Stl To Pf Pts
Abbie Anna Rivas G US 1043 1046 69 0 2 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 2 1 0 0 1 0
Barkley Kim G KR 1008 1068 34 4 11 1 0.36 0 0 0.00 5 2 3 4 2 9
Bobby Kim G US 2293 1032 448 5 21 1 0.24 3 8 0.38 12 6 4 2 1 14
Gillian Tracey F IE 1130 1016 8 5 8 0 0.63 0 0 0.00 7 0 1 1 0 10
John Love G US 1059 1004 3 3 6 2 0.50 0 2 0.00 3 1 1 1 0 8
Risa Matsui G JP 1000 996 15 3 12 1 0.25 0 0 0.00 3 0 0 0 1 7
Isaiah Addison G US 1170 1000 0 1 7 0 0.14 1 6 0.17 9 1 3 3 3 3
Alen Abdurakhmanov G RU 1027 1110 -
David Brodzeller G US 2199 1000 -
Femi McKenzie F UK 1616 1104 -
Jessica Williams G US 1086 1056 -
Justin Goldsmith F US 1470 1000 -
Lauren Musshorn C US 1002 1016 -
Mike Omatick G US 1634 1000 -
Mollie Armes G UK 1000 998 -
Paul Williams G US 1712 1000 -
Ronnie Charrier G US 2099 1256 -
Sam Brunner F US 1002 1016 -

Total 21 67 5 0.31 4 16 0.25 41 11 12 11 8 51

Game 3, 5 PM Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Ot F T1 T2 T3 T4 Possession (Type W or B with Last Poss.)
D2 Hoop Dreams (2-2) 9 12 7 8 - 36 1 1 1 1

W B W B W
D2 Bucketeers (1-3) 12 11 11 14 - 48 1 1 1 1

D2 Hoop Dreams Pos Ctry All-T Sea # Fgm Fga 3ptm % Ftm Fta % Reb Ast Stl To Pf Pts
Batsukh Enkhamgalan F MN 1008 1074 8 3 8 1 0.38 2 2 1.00 8 1 2 1 1 9
Irmuun Tsogterdene G MN 1027 1080 1 3 11 1 0.27 0 0 0.00 7 3 1 1 1 7
Armand Kang (FA) G FR 1277 1000 47 4 16 0 0.25 0 1 0.00 8 0 0 1 2 8
Erkhembileg Naranbaatar (FA) G MN 1034 1000 3 4 21 0 0.19 2 2 1.00 10 3 3 2 3 10
Ji Oh Jeong (FA) G KR 1006 1000 9 1 2 0 0.50 0 0 0.00 5 2 1 4 0 2
Davaanyam Ulziibayar G MN 1011 1056 -
Ermuun Purevsuren G MN 1015 1130 -
Odgerel Batbold G MN 1032 1034 -
Temuunhuslen Tumennasan F MN 1309 1062 -
Tulgajin Battulga G MN 1186 1142 -

Total 15 58 2 0.26 4 5 0.80 38 9 7 9 7 36

D2 Bucketeers Pos Ctry All-T Sea # Fgm Fga 3ptm % Ftm Fta % Reb Ast Stl To Pf Pts
Jason Yong Rak Kim G US 1054 1080 21 5 13 0 0.38 0 0 0.00 13 5 4 2 2 10
Mike Hwang G KR 1034 1000 0 2 8 0 0.25 1 2 0.50 4 2 1 0 2 5
Mohamed Elsadig F SU 1021 1034 5 1 9 1 0.11 0 0 0.00 4 2 0 2 1 3
Riley Norris G US 1006 1012 20 5 10 1 0.50 0 0 0.00 5 3 0 0 2 11
Tengis Baasandamba G MN 1003 1030 11 5 13 0 0.38 0 0 0.00 9 3 1 2 2 10
Wahyu Guntara G ID 1043 1074 2 3 7 0 0.43 3 5 0.60 6 2 1 3 2 9
Brandon Butter G MN, US 2346 1064 -
Carla Sacile F FR 1004 1040 -
Hindson Her G US 1224 1000 -
Sean Kim G KR, US 1399 1016 -
Wong Hoi Io G MO 1005 1044 -

Total 21 60 2 0.35 4 7 0.57 41 17 7 9 11 48


